FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-23-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



Ned GISA9

101124670 -- RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 10104671 8 Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Name	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 4/-28-99 Change of Name Other Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 4/-28-99 Limited Partnership Corporation Association Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name LiQuiD FENCE CO., INC.		
DBAJAKAJTA JAME AS ABOVE		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) P. O. B. x 197	USE	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) ALBRIGHTS VILLE	Pehnsylvania 18210-0197 State/Country Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Pennsylvania, U.S.A.	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001946 FRAME: 0381

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 214 - 369-1603	
Name PATRICK J. GLYNN	
Address (line 1) 750 NOR+4 ST. Paul STRORT	
Address (line 2) Juite 520	
Address (line 3) Dallas, 7 x 75 20/	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # /	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Fee has	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No	
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as	
indicated herein.	
PATRICK J. GLYNN Kathid! She sign	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001946 FRAME: 0382



5.6.99

05-26-1999



101046718 /30 IN. St. Paul Place Suite 520 Dallas, Texas 75201

Ph: 214-369-1623

Fax: 214-965-9559

May 3, 1999

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Box Assignment 29000 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

05-06-1999
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #33

Attn: Assignment Branch

Re:

Mark:

"LIQUID FENCE"

Applicant:

J. Clark Kaskie

Registration

No. 2208895, Dated December 8, 1998

Our file No.

Kaskie.001

Dear Sir:

Transmitted for recording with the Assignment of the Patent and Trademark Office is an assignment of the above-referenced mark. The recordation fee in the amount of \$40.00, as prescribed by 37 C.F.R. §2.6(b)(6), is submitted herewith.

Please address all communications related to this to:

Patrick J. Glynn, Esq.

750 N. St. Paul Street, Suite 520

Dallas, Texas 75201 Ph: (214) 369-1623

fax: (214) 965-9559

05/25/1999 DHGUYEN 00000134 2208895

01 FC:481

40.00 BP

TRADEMARK REEL: 001946 FRAME: 0383

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

Whereas J. Clark Kaskie of P.O. Box 197, Albrightsville, Pennsylvania 18210-0197, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Registration No. 2208895, dated December 8, 1998; and

Whereas Liquid Fence Co., Inc. of P.O. Box 197 Albrightsville, Pennsylvania 18210-0197, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said J. Clark Kaskie does hereby assign unto the said Liquid Fence Co. Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

State of <u>Pennsylvania</u> ()
County of <u>Carken</u> ()

On this <u>28th</u> day of <u>Cyril 1999</u>, before me appeared J. Clark Kaskie, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 28 day of Opril, 1999.

Morie T. Wallace

Notary Public

My commission expires: __

My Commission Explos March 2, 2002

RECORDED: 08/19/1999

Mamber, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

TRADEMARK REEL: 001946 FRAME: 0384